05-16-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02092579 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Y Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Texas Westmont Products, I	Name: NCH Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa ☐ Corporation-State Texas	nership Street Address: 2727 Chemsearch Blvd. City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75062
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement	00101
Other	representative designation is attached.
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	953,447
Additional	umber(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Bonnie Bowes Reinke	0 7
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: NCH Corporation	8. Deposit account number:
2727 Chemsearch Bl	vd.
(iii v = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	75062 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D	NOT USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Bonnie Bowes Reinke	Signature 4
Name of Person Signing Total number of	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000235 953447 05/15/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Texas Westmont Products, Inc. a Texas corporation, is the owner of a certain registered trademark as more particularly described on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Mark"), as well as the goodwill appurtenant to such Mark; and

WHEREAS, NCH Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75062, is desirous of acquiring said Mark and would like to employ the Mark in its commercial efforts; and

WHEREAS, Texas Westmont Products, Inc. desires to transfer and NCH Corporation desires to acquire all rights to the Mark and the Registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Texas Westmont Products, Inc. does hereby assign unto NCH Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Mark, and all of the common law rights to such Mark and the Registration thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND ratifying this Agreement on the 23rd day of April, 2002.

Joe Cleveland, Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Joe Cleveland, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 23rd day of April, 2002.

Notary Public

DONNA KELSH

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Exp. 07-06-2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0860

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

Trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BIOCOOL	953,447	February 20, 1973

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0861